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
be used as shop/garage or finish it for ex-
tra living space or a great hobby room. 

MLS#1251186, $339,000. Staci Matthes, 
Coldwell Banker Best Homes, (360)774-1579.

CENTRALLY LOCATED PORT TOWNSEND HOME
Large double lot. 1560 sq. ft. home. 4 
bedrooms, 2 bathrooms. 0.230 acre. Gar-
den space. Nice studio nestled around 
back. MLS#1361230, $410,000. Ian 
Meis, REMAX FIRST, INC., (360)301-6099.

CENTRALLY LOCATED PORT TOWNSEND HOME
This centrally-located Port townsend home 
needs lots of work but also has tremendous 
potential. Reverse floor plan, with 2 bedrooms 
and one full bath + utility room downstairs 
living, dining , kitchen and master bedroom/
bath upstairs.  MLS#1404886, $229,000. Ellen 
Niemitalo, John L Scott PT, (360)385-4115.

CUSTOM CONTEMPORARY HOME 
NEAR FORT WORDEN

Sleek design greet you as you enter wall of win-
dows facing peek-a-boo view provides sense 
of space.  Features include wide plank fir floors, 
walk-in shower, designed for a second story 
rooftop garden. MLS#1398001, $425,000. 
Steve Kraght, John L Scott PT, (360)385-4115.

CUTE AND AFFORDABLE
Single story 2 bedroom 2 bath cot-
tage on large corner lot in South Port 
Townsend. Detached single car garage. 
Close to airport. Call for a showing. 
MLS#1401299, $239,000. Crystal Craig, Cold-
well Banker Best Homes, (206)953-3395.

EASY LIVING IN THIS ‘SMART’ KALA POINT HOME
Architecturally dreamy and set up to turn 
on lights, irrigate landscape and check 
most systems via an app! Live in style. Kala 
Point amenities. MLS#1410665, $699,000. 
Christine Cray and Paula Clark, RE/MAX 
FIRST, INC. (360)301-4213 or (360)385-6499.

ELEGANT MODERN NORTH BEACH HOME
Sweeping views of the straits and Mt. 
Baker. Perfect mixture of indoor/out-
door comforts. Fully remodeled inside 
and out. Open concept living. This is a 
“must see.” MLS#1417689, $649,900. Ian 
Meis, RE/MAX FIRST, INC., (360)301-6909.

ENJOY UPTOWN LIVING
Enjoy uptown living in this single-level 
move-in-ready home. Original refinished 
hardwood floors throughout. Seated high 
upon the lot, basked in the sun, this home 
features view of the Olympic Mountains to 
the West.  Foundation and Frame built like a 

rock! MLS#1393905, $345,000. John Hansen 
& Dave Wald, John L Scott PT, (360)385-4115.

GORGEOUS EQUESTRIAN COMPOUND
5 Acres. Main house - 2426 sq. ft., 3 bdrm, 2 
bath, 2 car detached garage, 1200 sq. ft. 2 
bdrm, 2 bath ADU with covered porch and 
attached garage. Large shop. Four horse 
stalls, fenced arena, and hay storage. Lovely 
landscaping. Apple orchard. Rental income 
possibilities. MLS#1121961, $729,999. Chris-
tine Cray, RE/MAX FIRST, INC., (360)301-4213.

HOME ON QUIET ROAD IN A SECLUDED 
PART OF PORT TOWNSEND

1512 sq. ft. home. 2 car garage with 
club house with loft. MLS#1415120, 
$205,000. Tim Horvath, RE/MAX FIRST, 
INC., (360)531-0980 or (360)385-6499.

LOVELY CAPE GEORGE HOME
Location and style. This home offers an open de-
sign and room to expand. Cape George ameni-
ties. 1,409 Sq. Ft., 3 bedrooms, 1.75 bathrooms. 
MLS#1414249, $339,000. Ian Meis, RE/MAX 
FIRST, INC. (360)385-6499 or 360-301-6909.

PRIVACY AND CAPE GEORGE 
COMMUNITY AMENITIES

Enjoy the beaches and trails and pool.  This 
charming house in the woods has a bath-
room upstairs and downstairs. Newly refin-
ished hardwood floors and new paint out-
side.  Two bedrooms with two bathrooms. 
MLS#1407125, $310,000. John Hansen & 
David Wald, John L Scott PT, (360)385-4115.

PRIVATE PORT TOWNSEND LOCATION ON 
5 PRISTINE ACRES WITH VIEWS

Modern day farmhouse w/the “Magnolia” vibe. 
Generous rooms, soaring ceilings and amenities 
designed for comfort. 2,959 sq. ft., 3 bedrooms, 
2.5 bathrooms. MLS#1392152, $739,000. Pau-
la Clark, RE/MAX FIRST, INC. (360)302-0144.

RARE OFFERING: FRONT ROW CONDO IN 
SEAVIEW COURT

Front row seats for the best show in town. 
Rare offering of a front row condominium 
in the Seaview Court Association. Sweep-
ing shipping lane views come  with this well 
kept condo. Two bedrooms and two bath-
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